TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tootsie Roll Industries, LLC		112/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Federated Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	3025 West Salt Creek Lane	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78702445	PARADE COTTON CANDY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: Trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Lyhus

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	625-91449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Lyhus
Signature:	/John E. Lyhus/
Date:	03/12/2008 TD 4 DE 14 A DE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0684

900101431

Total Attachments: 1 source=91449 PARADE COTTON CANDY Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tootsie Roll Industries, LLC, an Illinois Limited Liability Company, having an office at 7401 South Cicero Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60629 is using the following mark in connection with candy and cotton candy with first use anywhere and first use in interstate commerce at least as early as January 2006 and the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Application:

MARK APPLICATION NO. APPLICATION DATE

PARADE COTTON CANDY 78/702445 AUGUST 29, 2005

WHEREAS, The Federated Group, Inc., an Illinois Corporation, having a principal place of business at 3025 West Salt Creek Lane, Arlington Heights, IL 60005, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the pending Trademark Application and ultimate Registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tootsie Roll Industries, LLC, as of the date below, represents and warrants that it possesses any and all of the rights in the mark previously held by predecessor in interest Tootsie Roll Brands, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, and is authorized to execute this assignment and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Federated Group, Inc., the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said mark, and any trademark application or trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by this mark, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of this mark, which may have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.

TOOTSIE ROLL INDUSTRIES, LLC

Date: December 16 , 2007

Title: Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003738 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 03/12/2008